South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
April 25, 2024, 10:04:49 am

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H*5063 (Rat #0275, Act #0231 of 2018) General Bill, By Funderburk and Erickson

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 44-1-143, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING IN PART TO THE
RIGHT OF HOME-BASED FOOD PRODUCTION OPERATIONS TO APPLY FOR REGULATORY EXEMPTIONS FROM THE
SOUTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, SO AS TO REFLECT THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF
AGRICULTURE DOES NOT HAVE REGULATORY AUTHORITY OVER HOME-BASED FOOD PRODUCTION
OPERATIONS. - ratified title

03/06/18
03/06/18

03/22/18

04/03/18
04/03/18
04/03/18
04/04/18
04/09/18
04/09/18
04/26/18
05/09/18
05/09/18
05/10/18
05/14/18
05/18/18
05/25/18
05/31/18

House
House

House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 14)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 14)

Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 49)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Erickson

Read second time (House Journal-page 21)

Roll call Yeas-100 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 21)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 8)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 19)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 19)
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 9)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 80)

Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 80)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 95)

Ratified R 275

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/18/18

Act No. 231

Page 1 of 1



