South Carolina Legislature

April 25, 2024, 10:04:49 am

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H*5063 (Rat #0275, Act #0231 of 2018) General Bill, By Funderburk and Erickson

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 44-1-143, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING IN PART TO THE RIGHT OF HOME-BASED FOOD PRODUCTION OPERATIONS TO APPLY FOR REGULATORY EXEMPTIONS FROM THE SOUTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, SO AS TO REFLECT THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DOES NOT HAVE REGULATORY AUTHORITY OVER HOME-BASED FOOD PRODUCTION OPERATIONS. - ratified title

03/06/18	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 14)
03/06/18	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
		Journal-page 14)
03/22/18	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
		Journal-page 49)
04/03/18	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Erickson
04/03/18	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 21)
04/03/18	House	Roll call Yeas-100 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 21)
04/04/18	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 8)
04/09/18	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 19)
04/09/18	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 19)
04/26/18	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 9)
05/09/18	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 80)
05/09/18	Senate	Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 80)
05/10/18	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 95)
05/14/18		Ratified R 275
05/18/18		Signed By Governor
05/25/18		Effective date 05/18/18
05/31/18		Act No. 231